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CHIRAG SHAH & ASSOCIATES

Company Secretaries
808, Shiromani Comp ex, Opp. Ocean Park,
S.l\,4. Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380 015.

Ph.: 079-40020304
E-mail : chi118 min@yahoo.com

SECRETARIAT COMPLIANCE REPORT OF GYSCOAT ALI.OYS LIMITED

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

To,

Gyscoal Alloys Limited

Plot No 2/3, GlDc Ubkhal, Kukarwada,

Tal Vijapur, Dist Mehsana,

Ubkhal, Kukarwada,

Mehsana - 382830

We, Chirag Shah and Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, have examined

(a) all the documents and records made available to us and explanation provided by

GyscoalAlloys Limited ("the Iisted entity"),

the filings/ submissions made by the listed entity to the Stock Exchanges,

Website of the listed entity i.e. www.gyscoal.com.

any other document/ filing, as may be relevant, whi.h has been relied upon to rnake

this certification,

ib)

ic)

id)

for the year ended 31't March, 2019 ("Review Period") in respect of compliance with the

provisions of i

(a) the Securities and Exchange Board of lndia Act, 1992 ("SEBI Act") and the Regulations,

circulars, guidelines issued thereunder; and

(b) the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956 ("SCRA"), rules made thereunder and

the Regulations, circulars, guidelines issued thereunder by the Securities and Exchange

Board of lndia ("SEBl");

The specific ReBulations, whose provisions and the circulars/ guidelines issued thereunder,

have been examined, include:

(a) securities and Exchange Board of lndia (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015;

(b) Securities and Exchange Board of lndia (lssue of capital and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations,20l8i
(c) Securities and ExchanBe Board of lndia (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011;

(d) Securities and Exchange Board

2015;

of lndia (Prohibition of lnsider Trading) Regulations,

,

and circulars/ guidelines issued thereunder;
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Based on the above examination, we hereby report that, durin8 the review period

(a) The listed entity has complied with the provisions of the above Regulations and

circulars/ guidelines issued thereunder, except in respect of matters specified below:

Compliance Requirement

(Regulations/ circulars /
guidelines including

specific clause)

Regulation 34 of SEBI

(Listing obligations and

Disclosure Requirements)
Reeulations,2015.

(b) The listed entity has maintained proper records under the provisions of the above

Regulations and circulars/ guidelines issued thereunder insofar as it appears from

my/our examination of those records.

(c) The following are the details of actions taken against the listed entity/ its promoters/

directors/ material subsidiaries either by SEBI or by Stock Exchanges (including under

the Standard Operating Procedures issued by SEBI through various circulars) under the

aforesaid Acts/ Regulations and circulars/ guidelines issued thereunder:

5r. No Action

by

taken Details

violation

National Stock
Exchanges of
lndia Limited

Regulation 34 of
SEBI (Listing

Obligations and

Disclosure
Requirements)
Regulations,
2015.

Details of adion

taken E.g. fines,

warning letter,

debarment, etc.

Company has not
submitted the
annual report to
National Stock

Exchange Limited
within twenty one
working days of it
being approved
and adopted in the
Annual General
Meeting.
NSE has imposed
fine of Rs. 58,000/-

Observations/

remarks of the

Practicing

Company

Secretary, if any.

Company has

submitted the
annual report on
28th November,
2018 and paid the
fine imposed by
the NSE

immediately after
receiving the

of

s

Deviations Observations/ Remarks of
the Practicing Company

Secretary

Sr.

No

Company has not
submitted the annual
report to National Stock

Exchange of lndia
Limited within twenty
one working days of it
being approved and

adopted in the Annual
GeneralMeeting.

Company has submitted
the annual report on 28th

November,2018.

I

to the Co

n otice

I

1.



Audrt
Committee of
the Company.

Observations of
the Practicing

Company Secretary

in the previous

reports

One of the
promoter i.e

Sampathi
Security Limited
had entered
into a

transaction
during the
Trading window
closing period.

For violation of
code of the
Company and SEBI

(Prohibition of
lnsider trading)
Regulations, 2015,
The Audit
Committee in its
meeting held on
28th February,
2019 had imposed
a fine Rs. 46,800/-

The Audit
Committee in its
meeting held on

28th February,2019
had imposed a fine
Rs. 46,800/- on

Sampathi Security
Limited. The same

amount has been
Transfer to the
Prime Ministers
National Relied

Fu nd.on
Secur

Sampathi
Limited

(d) The listed entity has taken the following actions to comply with the observations

made in previous reports: - Not Applicable

Sr.

No

Observations made

in the secretarial

compliance report

for the year

ended...

Actions taken

by the listed

entity, if any

For, Chirag Shah and Astociates

Practising Company Secretaries

8,4

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: May 29,2019 chc5

P

I
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rag shah

Partner

Membership No. FCS 5545

C P No. 3498

Comments of the

Practicing Company

Secretary on the

actions taken by the

listed entity

2.


